



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00657 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/25/2009 In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

On agenda: 7/7/2009 Final action: 7/7/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Contract for laundry service at the Susan J. Gionfriddo

Juvenile Justice Center, Santa Maria Juvenile Hall, and at the Los Prietos Boys Camp and Los Prietos

Boys Academy, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with American Cleaners and Laundry, Inc. (a local vendor) to provide laundry services at the Santa Maria Juvenile Hall, Los Prietos Boys Camp and Los Prietos Boys Academy for Fiscal Year 2009/10, with a not to exceed amount of \$160,000;

b) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to approve amendments to the contract provided that the

amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract dollar amount.

Sponsors: PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Laundry Services Board Letter; Probation Mandates, 2. American Cleaners and Laundry, Inc.

Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Contract for laundry service at the Susan J. Gionfriddo Juvenile Justice Center, Santa Maria Juvenile Hall, and at the Los Prietos Boys Camp and Los Prietos Boys Academy, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with American Cleaners and Laundry, Inc. (a local vendor) to provide laundry services at the Santa Maria Juvenile Hall, Los Prietos Boys Camp and Los Prietos Boys Academy for Fiscal Year 2009/10, with a not to exceed amount of \$160,000; and
- b) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to approve amendments to the contract provided that the amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract dollar amount.

[Enter body here.]